

## Volunteer Release, Waiver and Consent

Name:
Emergency Contact Name and Phone Number:
wish to participate in volunteer services and activities in Waimea Valley to help promote Hi'ipaka LLC's mission. I understand and agree that my participation in these services and activities will be on a strictly voluntary basis, and that I will not receive any money or other compensation for participating in them. I understand and agree that in acting as a volunteer, I am not an employee, representative or agent of and have no position or other capacity with Hi'ipaka LLC except as a volunteer.
am in good physical condition and can work self-sufficiently without assistance. Prior to my participation in any volunteer activities in Waimea Valley or for Hi'ipaka LLC, I will inform Hi'ipaka LLC of any mental, physical, emotional and/or medical conditions that may create or increase a risk of harm to myself or others while engaging in any activities proposed herein or assigned to me as a volunteer, including but not limited to lifting, weeding, plant trimming, or painting. I will not undertake any activity that I believe will pose a risk of harm or injury to myself or others. I understand I should wear proper footwear with good traction, should have clothing suitable for work in rainy, wet, slippery and/or windy conditions as well as hot and/or dry
conditions, and should provide my own sun protection and water. I will be responsible for my own equipment and supplies, if any, and for the safe use and proper care of my or Hi'ipaka LLC's equipment and supplies.
acknowledge that there are inherent risks and dangers associated with my volunteer activities in Waimea Valley, including, but limited to, the risks of injury, death or loss from the use of tools or equipment, from walking on uneven ground and/or slippery rocks, and from heavy rains and flooding. I hereby assume all risks and dangers in participating in volunteer activities in Waimea Valley, and hereby knowingly waive, release, discharge and agree to hold harmless and indemnify Hi'ipaka LLC, Hi'ilei Aloha LLC, and OHA, and their respective members, managers, Trustees, employees, agents, affiliates, successors and assigns from any and all claims for personal injury death or property damage of any kind or nature whatsoever arising out of or in the course of my participation in volunteer activities in Waimea Valley and/or for Hi'ipaka LLC.
In addition, I hereby consent to Hi'ipaka LLC, Hi'ilei Aloha LLC, and OHA or persons authorized by any of them to use photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, audio recordings, or any other record of my participation in volunteer activities in Waimea Valley and/or for Hi`ipaka LLC for any lawful purpose, without liability to said entities and persons, and I understand that I will not be entitled to any compensation for the use thereof.
If the volunteer is a minor, I represent to Hi'ipaka that I am the parent or other legal guardian of the minor lawfully authorized to sign this form on behalf of said minor, and that my signature constitutes my agreement, as said minor's parent or legal guardian, to the terms, covenants and representations above on behalf of said minor. I further agree that I shall be solely responsible for the care and supervision of said minor and for said minor's conduct while he or she is in Waimea Valley.
Signature of Volunteer (or Minor's guardian)  Date
Print Volunteer's Name
Minor's Name(s) and Age(s)